Miami County, KS
Well: Morrow A-8
Lease Owner: Altavista Energy

Town 0Qilfield Service,

(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced

Spudding:
7-13-2015

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
0-6 Soil - Clay 6
40 Lime 46
38 Shale 84
13 Lime 97
14 Shale 111
4 Lime 115
40 Shale 155
10 Lime 165
16 Shale 181
25 Lime 2086
8 Shale 214
20 Lime 234
4 Shale 238
3 Lime 241
6 Shale 247
6 Lime 253
7 Shale 2680
1 Sand 261
3 Sand 264
17 Shale 281
7 Sand 288
9 Sand 297
4 Sand 301
19 Sandy Shale 320
48 Shale 366
6 Sand 372
3 Sandy Shale 375
27 Shale 402
4 Limey Sand 406
28 Shale 434
2 Limey Sand 436
18 Shale 454
5 Lime 459
3 Shale 462
5 Lime 467
5 Shale 472
9 Lime 481
18 Shale 499
4 Lime 503
9 Shale 512




Miami County, KS Town 0ilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well: Morrow A-8 (913) B837-8400 7-13-2015
Lease Owner: Altavista Energy

3 Lime 515
1 Shale 516
2 Lime 518
6 Shale 524
1 Lime 525
2 Shale 527
5 Lime 532
8 Shale 540
1 Lime 541
24 Shale 565
1 Lime 566
38 Shale 604
3 Sand 607
9 Sandy Shale 616
9 Sand 625
6 Sand 631
9 Sand 640
9 Shale 649
2 Lime 651

49 Shale 700 TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D*x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES
* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute
RPM - Engine Speed
R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPNxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure belt length
WATTS _ AMPS
VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP

TO FIGURE AMPS:
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CONSOLIDATED

Qll Well Services, LLC

REMITTO

Consolidated Qil Well Services,LLC

MAIN OFFICE

P.0.Box884

Dept:970 Chanute,KS 66720
P.O.Box 4346 620/431-9210,1-800/467-8676
Houston, TX 77210-4346 Fax 620/431-0012
Invoice Invoice# 804974
Invoice Date;  07/20/15 Terms: Net 30 Page 1
ALTAVISTA ENERGY INC
4595 K-33 HWY, PO BOX 128 morrow # a-8
WELLSVILLE KS 66092
USA
7858834057
Part No Description Quantity Unit Price Discount(%) Total
CEO0450 Cement Pump Charge 0 - 1500' 1.000 1,500.0000 46.000 810.00
CE0002 Equ!pment Mileage Charge - Heavy T < AEAH 46.000 115.83
Equipment
CEO0711 Minimum Cement Delivery Charge 1.000 660.0000 46.000 356.40
WE0853 80 B!BL Vacuum Truck (Cement 2,000 100,0000 46.000 108.00
Services)
CC5840 Poz-Blend | A (50:50) 129.000 13.5000 46.000 940.41
CC5965 Bentonite 417.000 0.3000 46.000 67.55
CC5326 Sodium Chloride, Salt 271.000 0.7500 46.000 109.76
CcCeor7 Kolseal 645.000 0.5000 46.000 174.15
CP8176 2 7/8" Top Rubber Plug 1.000 45,0000 46.000 24.30
Subtotal 5,011.85
Discounted Amount 2,305.45
SubTotal After Discount 2,706.40
Amount Due 5,206.84 If paid after 08/19/15
Tax: 105.29
Total: 2,811.69
BARTLESVILLE, OK  ELDORADOKS  EUREKA, KS PONCACITY, OK  OAKLEY,KS  OTTAWA, KS THAYER,KS  GILLETTE,WY  CUSHING, OK

918/338-0808 316/322-7022

620/583-7554

580/762-2303 785/672-8822

785/242-4044

620/839-5289

307/686-4914 918/225-2650



QU Wall Serviges, LG

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676
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